

Lake Road West Drainage Resurfacing Improvements
Madison Township, Ohio
LCE Project No. 2021-001

| Item | Quantity | CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC. | | Easton Excavating Inc | |
|---|---------------|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| | | Price | Extension | Price | Extension |
| PROPOSAL SHEET | | | | | |
| 1 - 201 - Clearing and Grubbing - LUMP | 1.00 | \$6,092.00 | \$6,092.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 2 - 202 - Pipe Removed - FT | 1,880.00 | \$6.00 | \$11,280.00 | \$10.00 | \$18,800.00 |
| 3 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EA | 19.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,850.00 | \$350.00 | \$6,650.00 |
| 4 - 202 - Pavement Removed (Driveway) - SY | 620.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$10.00 | \$6,200.00 |
| 5 - 209 - Linear Grading - STA | 42.00 | \$250.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$6,300.00 |
| 6 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY | 1,000.00 | \$34.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$45,000.00 |
| 7 - 301 - Asphalt Concrete Base - CY | 45.00 | \$250.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$190.00 | \$8,550.00 |
| 8 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL | 655.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,620.00 | \$4.00 | \$2,620.00 |
| 9 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY | 530.00 | \$190.00 | \$100,700.00 | \$175.00 | \$92,750.00 |
| 10 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY | 420.00 | \$200.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$182.00 | \$76,440.00 |
| 11 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, for Driveways, (448), PG 64-22, As Per Plan - CY | 20.00 | \$350.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$350.00 | \$7,000.00 |
| 12 - 452 - Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC MS, As Per Plan - SY | 435.00 | \$57.00 | \$24,795.00 | \$85.00 | \$36,975.00 |
| 13 - 601 - Rock Channel Protection, Type C, with Filter - CY | 5.50 | \$345.00 | \$1,897.50 | \$75.00 | \$412.50 |
| 14 - 602 - Concrete Masonry Precast Headwall - CY | 0.90 | \$1,000.00 | \$900.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$2,070.00 |
| 15 - 611 - 12" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 - FT | 55.00 | \$73.25 | \$4,028.75 | \$85.00 | \$4,675.00 |
| 16 - 611 - 24" Conduit, Type B, 706.02 - FT | 45.00 | \$132.00 | \$5,940.00 | \$110.00 | \$4,950.00 |
| 17 - 611 - 12" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT | 205.00 | \$58.00 | \$11,890.00 | \$42.00 | \$8,610.00 |
| 18 - 611 - 15" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT | 60.00 | \$71.00 | \$4,260.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,760.00 |
| 19 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 - FT | 330.00 | \$90.00 | \$29,700.00 | \$50.00 | \$16,500.00 |
| 20 - 611 - 24" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, As Per Plan - FT | 60.00 | \$178.00 | \$10,680.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 21 - 611 - 12" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT | 2,035.00 | \$44.00 | \$89,540.00 | \$38.00 | \$77,330.00 |
| 22 - 611 - 18" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT | 430.00 | \$89.60 | \$38,528.00 | \$42.00 | \$18,060.00 |
| 23 - 611 - 24" Conduit, Type C, 707.33 - FT | 155.00 | \$1.00 | \$155.00 | \$47.00 | \$7,285.00 |
| 24 - 611 - 4" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT | 100.00 | \$12.50 | \$1,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 25 - 611 - 6" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT | 100.00 | \$16.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 26 - 611 - 8" Conduit, Type E, 707.45 - FT | 100.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,000.00 |
| 27 - 611 - Manhole, Type E - EA | 2.00 | \$4,860.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$4,600.00 |
| 28 - 611 - Catch Basin, 2-2B - EA | 40.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 29 - 611 - Catch Basin, 2-3 - EA | 8.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 30 - 611 - Manhole, Adjusted to Grade - EA | 12.00 | \$650.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$350.00 | \$4,200.00 |
| 31 - 611 - Manhole Modified, As Per Plan - EA | 1.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 32 - 611 - Catch Basin, Modified, As Per Plan - EA | 7.00 | \$725.00 | \$5,075.00 | \$375.00 | \$2,625.00 |
| 33 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP | 1.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$10,100.00 | \$10,100.00 |
| 34 - 617 - Compacted Aggregate - CY | 140.00 | \$81.00 | \$11,340.00 | \$75.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 35 - 623 - Construction Layout and Surveying - LUMP | 1.00 | \$5,415.00 | \$5,415.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 |
| 36 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP | 1.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$18,000.00 |
| 37 - 638 - Valve Box, Adjust to Grade - EA | 11.00 | \$465.00 | \$5,115.00 | \$90.00 | \$990.00 |
| 38 - 638 - Water Meter, Removed and Reset - EA | 11.00 | \$760.00 | \$8,360.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$23,100.00 |
| 39 - 642 - Centerline, Type 1 - MI | 0.80 | \$3,530.00 | \$2,824.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 40 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, Class 1, As Per Plan - SY | 10,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 41 - 832 - Erosion Control - EA | 5,400.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$1.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| 42 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS | 840.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 43 - 897 - Pavement Planing - Fine Planing, Type A - SY | 11,785.00 | \$2.00 | \$23,570.00 | \$3.65 | \$43,015.25 |
| 44 - SPECIAL - Gas Valve, Adjusted to Grade - EA | 3.00 | \$175.00 | \$525.00 | \$85.00 | \$255.00 |
| 45 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove and Re-erect - EA | 35.00 | \$150.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$110.00 | \$3,850.00 |
| 46 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP | 1.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 47 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 25 - SY | 9,765.00 | \$3.50 | \$34,177.50 | \$3.89 | \$37,985.85 |
| 47 Items | Totals | | \$738,257.75 | | \$740,758.60 |